other local exchange telecommunications service provider is in compliance with all 
Commission rules for which a waiver has not been granted. 

(d) For any area served by an incumbent local exchange telecommunications service provider 
which serves less than seventy-five thousand (75,000) access lines within the State, only the 
incumbent local exchange telecommunications service provider shall be eligible for OUSF funding 
except; 

(1) Other eligible telecommunications service providers and eligible providers which provide 
Special Universal Services or Lifeline service shall be eligible to request and receive OUSF

[...]

The funding shall be approved only after the appropriate forms have 
been filed with the Commission's Court Clerk and reviewed by the OUSF Administrator or 
contracted agent. 
(i) For an area served by an incumbent local exchange telecommunications service provider which 
serves less than seventy-five thousand (75,000) access lines within the State, the incumbent local 
exchange telecommunications service provider may elect to waive the right to be the only eligible 
local exchange telecommunications service provider within the local exchange area by filing 
notice with the Commission.